
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         
        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

American Institutes for Research                            EAST KILBRIDE 

1000 Thomas Jefferson Street NW     Glasgow 

Washington DC 20007                    G75 8EA 

USA 

 

                                                                                                                   

 

        File Ref: PO 8367 

 

        Date: 13 January 2020 

 

        Contract Amendment No: 1 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Third Party Monitoring for Strengthening Uganda’s Response to Malaria 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 8367  

 

With reference to the contract dated 22 February 2019 both Parties have in principle agreed to the following:  

 

Call Down Contract  

 

3. Financial Limit 

 

DELETE £890,448.62 (the FINANCIAL LIMIT) and REPLACE with £1,292,547.49 (the FINANCIAL LIMIT) 

 

Annex B – Commercial Proformas 

 

DELETE existing Commercial Proformas and REPLACE with revised Commercial Proformas. 

 

1. This amendment relates to (a) Increasing the Financial Limit of the Contract by £402,098.87 to align with a change 

in methodology to monitor and evaluate the programme that was agreed with DFID during the Inception period; (b) 

changes in the number of input days increasing the total fees; (c) increasing the timeline for the Inception phase 

from 4 months to 7 months; and (d) changes to the timing of deliverables. 

 

2. The following documents refer: - 

  

• Revised Commercial Proformas which are enclosed and form part of this amendment. REDACTED 

• Technical Memo document which is enclosed and forms part of this amendment. REDACTED 

 

3. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date of 

issue by DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4. The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this 

letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date: 

   

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

the Supplier 

       Signature: 

American Institutes for Research    Date:   

 


